Nick Jackman on 11 December 2009 we attach a 
summary of the proposal for the demolition of the existing Powerhouse building, rezoning of the land for 
residential use and construction of six freestanding homes. 

We put forward a counter offer of a sum of $1,200,000.00 (One million two hundred thousand dollars) to be 
granted under a Voluntary Planning Agreement in lieu of the dedication of part of the Power House and 
curtilage. An appraisal summary supporting the fairness of this offer is contained within Annexure I of the 
attached report. 

We request Council’s consideration of this offer.